rm <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	S ONLY	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc.	
oah Montena eremy Amidon	Internal Address:	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 15, 2005 & August 17, 2005	Street Address: 6176 East Molloy Road	
✓ Assignment	City: East Syracuse	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 13057	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No so document is being filed together with a new application.	
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)	
Name: Christopher R. Pastel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 8 Perry Lane	<ul> <li>✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ None required (government interest not affecting tit</li> </ul>	
0.1	8. Payment Information	
City:         Ithaca           State:         New York           Zip:         14850-9267	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (607) 277-5907	b. Deposit Account Number 503280	
Fax Number: (607) 697-0432	Authorized User Name Christopher R. Pastel	
Email Address: Chris@PatentingServices.com	Authorized Oser Name Christopher N. Faster	
9. Signature:	August 29, 2005	
Signature <u>Christopher R. Pastel</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016673 FRAME: 0256

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Noah Montena, a citizen of the United States, residing at 124 Buckingham Avenue, Syracuse, New York 13210, and I Jeremy Amidon, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3173 Pleasant Valley Road, Marcellus, New York 13108, Assignors, have made certain new and useful improvements in **Coaxial Cable Compression Connector** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was made on July 13, 2005 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/180,757, and

WHEREAS, John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, Assignee and having a post office address at 6176 East Molloy Road, East Syracuse, New York 13057, is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, we Noah Montena and Jeremy Amidon have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, continuations, and divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, and including any and all foreign patents arising from the aforesaid patent, continuations, and divisions thereof.

Date: 8.17.05	Noch Montan
Date: 8-15-05	(Noah Montena)
	(Jeremy Amidon)
STATE OF NEW YORK	) ) ss:
county of <u>Onondage</u>	)
On this 17th day of August	in the year 2005, the undersigned, a Notary rsonally appeared Noah Montena, known to me or
to me on the basis of satisfactory	evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument personally signe	d the within instrument before me or acknowledged to er capacity, and that by his/her signature on the within
me that he/she executed the same in fils/fils/fils/fils/fils/fils/fils/fils/	ithin instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

CHRISTINE L. BRAD Notary Public, State of Ne Registration #01BR804 Qualified in Onendage C My Commission Expires July	w York 4921 ounty	
My commission expires on	201	 te of New York

PATENT REEL: 016673 FRAME: 0257

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF Drondege ) ss:
On this 15th day of August in the year 205, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, before me personally appeared Jeremy Amidon, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, personally signed the within instrument before me or acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the within instrument, the individual executed the within instrument.  Witness my hand and official seal.
My commission expires on County, State of New York
Chustine Brad
(Signature of Notary Public)
(printed name of Notary Public)
CHRISTINE Land Y Notary Public, Strong york Registration 19 (1997) 24-1921 Qualified in the consequence County My Commission of the consequence County

**RECORDED: 08/29/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016673 FRAME: 0258